DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE, 2020
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
GENERAL MEDICINE
(NR & OR)

Time: 3 Hours

Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1) Define cyst. Classify cysts and describe in brief Dentigerous Cyst. (2+2+5=9)

2) Define and enumerate Pre-malignant lesions and conditions. write briefly about etiology, classification and
histology of Oral Submucous Fibrosis. (3+2+2+2=9)

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON  (8X4=32Marks)
3) Paget's Disease.

4) Hodgkin's Lymphoma.

5) Internal Root Resorption.

6) Histopathology of Mucoepidermoid Carcinoma.
7) Cleidocranial Dysplasia.

8) Herpes simplex Virus.

9)Pyogenic granuloma.

10) Dentinogenesis imperfecta.

WRITE BRIEFLY ON (10X2=20Marks)

11) Chronic hyperplastic pulpitis.

12) Bruxism.

13) Osteoblastoma.

14) Bite marks in Forensic Odontology.

15) Clinical features of Downs syndrome.
16) ANUG.

17) Dry Socket.

18) Hyperparathyroidism.

19) Clinical features of Fluorosis.

20) Histopathology of Verrucous Carcinoma.




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JUNE/JULY, 2019
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424 / 408

1) Define and classify Pulpitis. Write in detail the pathogenesis, clinical 1+2+2+2+2=9

features and histopathological features of Acute Pulpitis.

2) Discuss the developmental disturbances affecting tongue.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON:

3) Dentin Dysplasia

4) Central Giant Cell Granuloma

5) Neurilemmoma

6) Warthin’s Tumor

7) Histopathology of Keratocystic Odontogenic Tumor
8) Radiographic features of Fibrous Dysplasia

9) Pemphigus V/s Pemphigoid

10) Lab investigations of anemia

WRITE BRIEFLY ON:

11) Ghost Teeth

12) Peripheral Ossifying Fibroma

13) Erosion

14) Dilaceration

15) Hypercementosis

16) Swiss Cheese Pattern

17) Rugae Pattern

18) Types of Candidiasis

19) Herpes Zoster

20) Histopathology of dentigerous cyst

8x4=32

10x2=20




Q.P. CODE:424 / 408

DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JANUARY, 2019
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.

Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1)

2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

Classify odontogenic tumors. Write about clinical, radiological and 3+2+2+2=9
histopathological features of ameloblastoma.

Define Premalignant lesion and condition. Write about 1+1+2+3+2=9
etiopathogenesis, clinical features and histopathological features of

Oral Submucous Fibrosis

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 8x4=32

Verrucous carcinoma

Importance of Forensic Odontology
Pleomorphic adenoma

Juvenile Periodontitis

Mumps

Thrush

Theories of dental caries

Ludwigs angina

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 10x2=20

Target lesions

Torus Palatinus

Dens evaginatus
Denture stomatitis
Foam cells

Hair on end appearance
Hutchinsons triad
Bruxism

Ramsay Hunt Syndrome
Polycythemia vera




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JUNE/JULY, 2018
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424/408

1) Classify odontogenic cysts. Write clinical features and
histopathological features of calcifying epithelial odontogenic cyst.

3+2+4=9

2) Classify fibro osseous lesions. Write about etiology, clinical, 2+1+2+2+2=9

radiologic and histopathological features of fibrous dysplasia.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON:

3) Neurofibroma

4) Histopathology of dentinal caries

5) Healing of extraction wound

6) Osteogenesis imperfecta

7) Epidermolysis bullosa

8) Myofascial pain dysfunction syndrome
9) Oral manifestations of HIV

10) Adenoid cystic carcinoma

WRITE BRIEFLY ON:

11)  Albright Syndrome

12) Bence Jones Proteins

13) Luxation and Sub luxation
14)  Plummer Vinson Syndrome
15) Cotton Wool appearance
16) Epstein’s pearls

17) Ghost teeth

18) Nikolsky’s sign

19) Liquefaction foci of miller
20) Taurodontism

8x4=32

10x2=20




Q.P. CODE:424 / 408

DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JANUARY, 2018

THIRD BDS EXAMINATION

ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY

(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Note: Answer all questions.

Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

Max. Marks: 70

1)

2)

3)
4)
5)
6)

8)
9)
10)

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

Classify types of Enamel hypoplasia and write in detail about 4+5=9

Amelogenesis Imperfecta.

Give a detailed account of candidiasis with reference to its 3+2+2+2=9
classification, histology, laboratory diagnosis and treatment.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON:

Internal Resorption

Oral Lichen Planus
Garre’s Osteomyelitis
Oral submucous Fibrosis
Oral Nevi

Juvenile Periodontitis
Osteosarcoma
Osteoradionecrosis

WRITE BRIEFLY ON:

Attrition

Squamous Papilloma

Peripheral Giant Cell Granuloma
Acrodynia

Histopathologic features of Radicular Cyst
Cherubism

Reiter’s Syndrome

Traumatic Neuroma

Burkitt’s Lymphoma

Pierre-Robin Syndrome

8x4=32

10x2=20




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JUNE/JULY, 2017
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION

ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424/408

1) Define Oral submucous fibrosis. Write the etiopathogenesis, clinical 1+2+3+3=9
presentation and histopathology of oral submucous fibrosis.

2) Write in detail the pathogenesis, clinical features, Radiographic 2+2+2+3=9
presentation and histopathology of dentigerous cyst.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 8x4=32

3) Histopathology of Adenomatoid Odontogenic tumor
4) Dens in Dente
5) Internal resorption of teeth
6) Geographic tongue
7) Primary Sjogren’s syndrome
8) Caries activity tests
9) Histopathology of Paget’s disease
10) Trigeminal neuralgia
WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 10x2=20

11)  Anitschkow cell

12) Barodontalgia

13) Fordyce’s granules

14)  Plasmacytoid cell

15) Dry socket

16) Histopathology of fiboroma

17) Nikolsky’s sign

18) Sialolith

19) Turner’s tooth

20) Well differentiated squamous cell carcinoma




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JANUARY, 2017
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424 [ 408

1) Classify odontogenic tumors. Write the clinical presentation, 2+2+1+4=9

Radiographic features and histopathology of Ameloblastoma.

2)  Write in detail the pathogenesis, clinical features and 3+2+4=9

histopathology of pleomorphic adenoma.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 8x4=32

3)  Oral manifestations of HIV

4)  Taurodontism

5)  Regressive alterations of the pulp
6) Benign migratory glossitis

7)  Mucocele

8)  Focal Reversible pulpitis

9) Histopathology of fibrous dysplasia
10) Bell’s palsy

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 10x2=20

11) Tzanck cell

12) Peripheral Giant cell granuloma
13) Technique of exfoliative cytology
14) Torus Palatinus

15) Concrescence

16) Classification of Osteomyelitis
17) Four dysplastic features

18) Acute atrophic candidiasis

19) Bite marks

20) Golin-Goltz syndrome




Note:

424 [ 408
DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE/JULY, 2016
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION

ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1)

2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Write the etiopathogenesis, clinical presentation and 3+3+3=9
histopathology of Lichen Planus.

Write in detail the clinical features, Radiographic 3+2+4=9
presentation and histopathology of Odontogenic
Keratocyst.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 8x4=32

Ankylosis

Enamel hypoplasia due to environmental factors

Age changes of dentin

Macroglossia

Pyogenic granuloma

Acute Pulpitis

Histopathology of Verrucous Carcinoma

Acute suppurative osteomyelitis

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 10x2=20

Cementicles

Bruxism

Supernumerary teeth

Hutchinson’s triad

Albright’s Syndrome

Shell teeth

Oral manifestations of leukemia

Complications of healing of an extraction socket
Reed Sternberg’s cell

Ludwig’s angina




424 1 408
DR NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES :: VIJAYAWADA :: AP
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JANUARY, 2016
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.

Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1)

2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

Enumerate non-odontogenic tumors. Write about 3+2+4242==
etiology, clinical features and histopathological
features of squamous cell carcinoma.

Classify salivary gland tumors. Write about clinical 4+3+2=9
features and histopathology of Warthin’s tumor.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 8x4=32

Leukoplakia

Lupus erythematosus

Healing of fracture wound

Regressive alterations of teeth

Candidiasis

Pernicious anemia

Bite marks and lip prints

Histopathology of enamel caries

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 10x2=20

Abtropfung effect
Café-au-lait spots
Herpetic whitlow
Mucocele

Liesegang rings
Liquefaction foci of Miller
Pioneer bacteria

Dry socket

Sulfur granules

Gardner’s syndrome




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008
B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JUNE/JULY, 2015
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY
(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424 [ 408

1) Classify odontogenic cysts. Describe the pathogenesis, 2+1+3+1+2=9
clinical, radiological and histopathological features of
odontogenic keratocyst.

2) Define and enumerate premalignant lesions and conditions. 1+1+2+3+2=9
Describe pathogenesis, clinical and histopathological features

of oral submucous fibrosis.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 8x4=32

3) Fibrous dysplasia

4) Garre’s Osteomyelitis

5) Epithelial dysplasia

6) ANUG (Acute Necrotizing Ulcerative Gingivitis)
7) Sialolithiasis

8) Pindborg tumour

9) Oral manifestations of syphilis

10) Oral Thrush

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 10x2=20

11) Densin dente

12) Chloroma

13) Nikolsky’s sign

14) Germination

15) Gustatory sweating
16) Brown tumour

17) Barodontalgia

18) Erosion

19) Ludwig’s angina
20) Verocay bodies




B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JANUARY, 2015
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION

ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY

(NR & OR)

Time : 3 HoursMax.
Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.

Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424 | 408

1)

2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)
10)

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

Discuss the etiopathogenesis, clinical featuresand
histopathology of Lichen Planus.

Classify enamel hypoplasia. Discuss in detailabout
amelogenesis imperfecta.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON:
Carcinoma — in situ

Myofacial pain dysfunction syndrome
Pyogenic granuloma

Adenomatoid odontogenic tumor
Supernumerary tooth

Cherubism

Bell's palsy

Xerostomia

WRITE BRIEFLY ON:

ELISA test

Dilaceration

Pit and fissure caries

Oral manifestations of anemia
Frey’s syndrome

Attrition

Papilloma

Cholesterol clefts

Ramsay Hunt syndrome
Proteolytic chelation theory

3+442=9

4+5=9

8x4=32

10x2=20




B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE, 2014
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY

(NR & OR)

Time : 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70

Note: Answer all questions.

Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

424 ] 408

1)

2)

3)
4)
d)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

Classify Odontogenic Tumors. Describe the types of
ameloblastoma with histopathological features.

Describe clinical and radiological features of
Osteosarcoma and write in detail about
histopathological variants of osteosarcoma.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON:

Dry socket

ANUG

Oral candidiasis

Dentinogenesis imperfecta

TNM classification

Pleomorphic Adenoma

Histopathology of Odontogenetic Kerato Cyst
Naevi and types

WRITE BRIEFLY ON:

Enameloma

Microtome

Shell tooth

Brown tumors

Z-N stain

Hunters Glossitis

Microbial flora in dental plaque
Decalcifying agents

Radiation caries

Sialosis

4+5=9

3+2+4=9

8x4=32

10x2=20




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE, 2013
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1..Define and classify pulpitis. Write in detail the pathogenesis, clinical features and histopathological features of
acute pulpitis=1+2+2+2+2=9m

2..Classify cysts of odontogenetic origin. Write the pathogenesis, clinical features, radiographic and histopathologic
features of radicular cyst=3+2+2+1+1=9m

Write short notes on: 8 x 4 =32m

3. Calcifying epithelial odontogenic tumour
4. Sjogren’s syndrome

5. Ptyalism

6. Dentinogenesis imperfect

~N

. Caries activity tests

8. Ludwig’s angina

9. Osteoradionecrosis
10.Strawberry tongue

Write briefly on: 10 x 2=20m
11.Mesiodens
12.Hair-on-end appearance
13.Hemangioma

14.White sponge nervus
15.Shingles

16. Barodontalgia

17.Resting lines and reversal lines
18.Internal resorption
19.Anitschkow cells

20.Target lesions




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - DEC, 2012
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1..Describe etiopathogenesis, clinical features and Histopathology of Lichen Planus=3+4+2=9m
2..Define Premalignant lesions. Discuss Leukoplakia in detail=2+7=9m

Write Short Notes On: 8 x 4=

3. Mucocele

4. Dentigerous Cyst

5. Fibrous Dysplasia

6. Osteomyelitis

~N

. Histopathology of Ameloblastoma

8. Basal Cell carcinoma

9. Pseudomembranous candidiasis

10.0ral manifestations of congenital syphilis.
Write briefly on: 10 x2 =20m

11.Cause and two important features of Scurvy
12.Tori

13.Concrescence

14.Nikolsky’s sign

15.Dry Socket

16.Agranulocytosis

17.Definition and cause of Pellagra

18.Intra Dermal Nevi

19.Rushton Bodies

20.Shell Teeth




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE, 2012
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1..Classify cysts of oral cavity. Describe the Pathogenesis, clinical features, radiological appearance and
histopathology of dentigerous cyst=3+2+2+1=9m

2..Define and classify pulpitis. Write in detail the pathogenesis, clinical features and histopathological features of
acute pulpitis=1+1+2+3+2=9m

Write Short Notes On: 8 x 4=32m
3. Lateral periodontal cyst.

4. Osteoma

v

. Histopathology of Leukoplakia
6. TNM Staging
7. Xerostomia

8. Pyogenic Granuloma

Yo}

. Pemphigus Vulgaris
10.0Osteoradionecrosis
Write briefly on: 10 x 2=20m
11.Torus Mandibularis.
12.Dilaceration
13.Auspitz Sign
14.Acrodynia
15.Thrombocytopenia
16.Dens Invaginatus
17.Blue Sclera
18.Ghost Cell
19.Angular Cheilitis

20.Abrasion




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - DEC, 2011
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1. Classify cysts of oral cavity and discuss in detail odontogenic keratocyst=9m
2. Classify salivary gland tumours and write in detail about pleomorphic adenoma=9m
Write Short Notes On: 8 x 4=32m

3. Hemifacial Atrophy.

4. Hodgkin’s lymphoma

5. Peripheral giant cell granuloma

6. Measles

7. Aneurysmal bone cyst

8. Cherubism

9. Trigeminal neuralgia

10. Ankylosis.

Write Briefly On: 10 x 2=
11.Gemination

12.Cementicles

13.Name the theories of Dental caries
14.Lipoma.

15.Cholesterol crystals.
16.Acantholysis

17.Hunter’s glossitis

18.Nikolsky’s sign

19.Fluorosis

20.Hairy leukoplakia




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JUNE, 2011
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1..Classify Odontogenic cysts. Describe clinical features, radiographic features and histopathology of radicular
cyst=9m

2. Enumerate Epithelial Malignancy. Describe squamous cell carcinoma in detail9m
Write Short Notes On: 8 x 4 =32m

3..Amelogenesis Imperfecta.

I

. Histopathology of OSMF

S, ]

. Lab investigations for Candidiasis

)]

. Gardner syndrome

~N

. Pemphigus

8. Ghost Teeth

9. Cellulitis

10.Histopathology of Pleomorphic Adenoma
Write Briefly: 10 X 2=

11.0ral manifestations of pernicious anemia
12.Melkersson-Rosenthal syndrome

13. Mandibulofacial dysostosis

14. Taurodontism

15. Radiographic features of Fibrous Dysplasia.
16. Attrition

17. Plumbism

18. Sjogren’s Syndrome

19. Café-au-lait spots

20. Neutropenia




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - DEC, 2010
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

1. Classify odontogenic tumours. Describe pathogenesis, clinical and histopathological features of
ameloblastoma=9m

2. Define and enumerate fibro-osseous lesions of the jaws. Describe clinical, radiological and histopathological
features of Paget disease of the bone=9m

Write Short Notes On: 8 X4 =32m
3. Osteo Radio Necrosis

4. Giant cell granuloma

S, ]

. Erythroplakia

6. Mucocele

7. Oral manifestations of tuberculosis
8. Oral manifestations of AIDS

9. Oral exfoliative cytology

10. Histopathology of Warthin tumour
Write Briefly On: 10 X 2 =20m

11. Hutchinson’s triad

12. Pink tooth of Mummer

13. Iris lesions

14. Hamartoma & Choristoma

15. Keratin pearls

16. Scurvy

17. PAS stain

18. Glossodynia

19. Koebner phenomenon

20. Anitschkow cells




DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008

B.D.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION - DEC, 2010
THIRD BDS EXAMINATION
ORAL PATHOLOGY (NR & OR)
Time: 3 Hours
Max. Marks: 70
Note: Answer all questions.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

PART-A

1. Write in detail about the etiology, pathogenesis, clinical features, histopathology and treatment modalities of
Ameloblastoma=9m

Write Short Notes=

2. Benign migratory glossitis
3. Sjogren’s syndrome

4. Verrucous carcinoma

5. Acidogenic theory of dental caries
Write Briefly=

6. Dens in dente

7. Precancerous lesion

8. Enamel pearl

9. Odontome

10. Reversible pulpitis
PART-B

11. Classify vesiculo bullous lesions and write in detail the etiopathogenesis, clinical features and histopathology of
Pemphigus vulgaris=9m

Write Short Notes=

12. Downs syndrome

13. Iron deficiency anemia
14. Ludwig’s angina

15. Dry socket

Write Briefly On=5x2=10m
16. Torus palatinus

17. Sub mucous fibrosis
18. ANUG

19. Supernumerary teeth

20. Erythroplakia
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